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 DATE EVENT 

Friday 6th December Christmas mufti for hamper donations 
for raffle 

Wednesday 11th December Class 1 nativity—9.30am school hall 

Wednesday 11th December Young Voices choir to Ridgway     
Community Centre 

Monday 16th December Carol Service—2.00 pm—church 

Tuesday 17th December Panto in school! 

Wednesday 18th December Christmas lunch 

Friday 20th December Break up for Christmas 

Monday 6th January PD day—staff only 

Tuesday 7th January Return to school 

Friday 14th February Break up for half term 

Thursday 27th February Young Voices choir to Birmingham 

Monday 24th February Return to school 

Thursday 10th April Break up for Easter 

Friday 11th April PD day—staff only 

Monday 28th April Return from Easter holidays 

Monday 5th May Bank holiday 

W/b Monday 12th May Year 6 SATs week: Mon—Thurs 

Friday 23rd May Break up for half term 

Monday 2nd June Return from half term 

Friday 18th July Last day of the school term 

                  

 

  This week’s 5R Stars! Well done to these guys! 

    

   Class 1:  Rupert—being resilient 

 

     Class 2: Maisy—being resourceful 

   

   Class 3: Joseph—being responsible 

 

 Class 4: Flora—being resilient 

 

    Class 5: Lottie—being resilient 

Weekly round up—Snow!! 

What a week! The children may love the snow, but I am 
certainly not a fan in school!!! Thank you for persevering 
and getting your children into school, especially on 
Wednesday. Not a day to repeat! 

 

Works well for Class 4 though as their writing text for 
the next few weeks is The Snowman!! 

Class 2 have had a lovely snowy Geography walk in the 
village—lots of geography this term with a focus on the 
local area. Gorgeous pics!! 

 

Christmas Smile 

Thank you if you have already been able to bring in a 
small gift for our Christmas Smile charity—some of 
you have cleared out your present drawers!! If you 

haven’t yet donated, and would like to, there is a big box in the entrance. 

If you are able, can you please bring in one small gift for a child of any age, or 
an adult or elderly person. It needs to be unwrapped. We will then organise to 
take the gifts to the centre so that they can be organised. Donations by 29th 

November please—that is next Friday! 

Attendance 

Snow may have affected a few class attendances this week! 

This week:  Class 2 has hit the magic 100% - whoop!! Well done Class 2. 

A few things coming up… 

Christmas events are all in the diary:  

Some forms have been sent out this week for the following: 

Christmas Panto in school on Tuesday 17th December 

Christmas dinner and wear a Christmas jumper on Wednesday 18th December 
Please do respond to these as soon as possible. 

Clubs for the Spring Term 

A letter has come home with details of clubs for next term—this 
includes bookings for our new coach led clubs. Crossbar are back 

leading a team games club on a Friday, which is exciting! We’ve also 
got KS2 Science club back by popular demand!! 

The letter also includes links for Chill and Rise & Shine Club so do 
please book on ready for the new term. 

Rodington—Carols by the Tree 

If you live in or near to Rodington please do support the village and go along to 
an event tonight with stalls, carols, rides and food. The weather is set to dry up 

so hopefully it will be a lovely evening! Flyer attached with times and details.  


